LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on January 7, 2025 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-1

A resolution requesting the Lake County Auditor to make advance payments of taxes to the City of Willoughby, Ohio, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-2

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding between the cities of Willoughby, Wickliffe, and Willowick, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-3

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with Motorola Solutions, Inc. through the State of Ohio Cooperative Purchasing Program in the amount of \$257,114.89 for the purchase of Motorola Radios necessary to the operation of the Willoughby Police Department, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-4

A resolution to approve a Then and Now Certificate and to authorize the Finance Director to draw a warrant for the invoices associated with such certificate for payment of fuel expenses, and declaring an emergency.

> Alisa Novak Clerk of Council